NiSource Inc, Black HIiis Corporation PPL Corporation CenterPoint Energy, Inc,
Baa2 (Stable) Baa2 (Stable) Baa2 (Positive) Baa2 (Stable)

FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM
(In US millions) Dec-19 Dec-20 Mar-21 Dec-19 Dec-20 Mar-21 Dec-19 Dec-20 Mar-21 Dec-19 Dec-20 Mar-21
Revenue 5,209 4.682 4,622 1,735 1,697 1,793 7,769 7,607 7,665 7,564 7,418 7,798
CFOPre-W/C 1,525 1,318 1,339 531 549 535 2,998 3,216 3,193 2,127 1,801 (433}

Total Debt 10,276 10,258 10,279 3,587 3,819 4,400 23,632 24,868 16,317 16,081 14,239 16,635
CFO Pre-W/C + Interest/ Interest 4.7x 4.3x 4.4x 4.Bx 4.7x 4.6x 4.0x 4.2x 4.2X 4.6x 4.1x 0.2x
CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 148% 12.8% 130% 14.8% 14.4% 12.2% 12.7% 12.9% 19.6% 13.2% 12.7% -2.6%
CFO Pre-W/C- Dividends/ Debt 11.7% 9.4% 9.6% 10.8% 10.4% 8.7% 7.6% 7.8% 11.7% 9.0% 9.2% -5.3%
Debt/ Capitalization 59.6% 59.9% 58.9% 56.2% 55.4% 58.3% 59.2% 59.0% 51.6% 57.7% 55.2% 58.1%

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody's estimates & standard adjustments, FYE= Financial Year-End. LTM = Last Twelve Months. RUR* = Ratings under Review, where UPG = for
upgrade and DNG = for downgrade.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 9

Cash Flow and Credit Metrics [1]

CF Metrics Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20

As Adjusted
FFO 1,195 463 1,646 1,344

+/- Other -108 6 -121 -26
CFO Pre-WC 1,088 469 1,525 1,318

+/- l:lWC -57 104 46 -223
CFO 1,031 573 1,571 1,095

- Div 229 277 327 349
- Capex 1,733 1,858 1,828 1,795

FCF -930 -1,563 -584 -1,049

(CFO Pre-W/C) / Debt 11.7% 4.7% 14.8% 12.8%
(CFO Pre-W/C - Dividends)/ Debt 9.2% 1.9% 11.7% 9.4%

FFO / Debt 12.8% 4.6% 16.0% 13.1%
RCF / Debt 10.4% 1.9% 12.8% 9.7%

Revenue 4,875 5,115 5,209 4,682
Interest Expense 379 372 413 401
Net Income 203 441 945 458
Total Assets 20,160 22,000 22,660 22,041
Total Liabilities 15,911 16,758 17,184 16,728

Total Equity 4,249 5,242 5,476 5,312

[1] All figures and ratios are calculated using Moody's estimates and standard adjustments. Periods are Financial Year-End unless indicated, LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 10

NiSource Inc. Moody's - Adjusted Debt Breakdown
(USO MIiiions) FYE Dec-16 FYE Dec-17 FYE Dec-18 FYE Dec-19
As Reeorted Debt 7,909.3 9,002.2 9,132.6

Pensions 414.9 42.4 113.6
Operating Leases 208,0 198.0 196.4
Hybrid Securities 0.0 0,0 440.0
Non-Standard Adjustments 41.6 71.5 68.5

Mood:{s Ajusted Debt 8,673.8 9,314.1 9,961.1

Based on consolidated financial data of NiSource Inc, All figures are calculated using Moody's estimates and standard adjustments